090816 Page 1 of 5 Rev. 0.10
MH365 Specifications
Single Phase Fan Motor Driver with Soft-Switch
The MH365 is an output driver with Hall sensor for single-coil brush-less DC fans and
motors. Beside the magnetic sensor, the device includes an amplifier that amplifies the Hall
voltage, a Schmitt trigger to provide switching hysteresis, a bi-direction driver for sinking and
driving large current load. It also includes locked rotor protection, auto-restart and thermal
protection.

MH365 Specifications
Single Phase Fan Motor Driver with Soft-Switch
Ordering Information
Part No. Temperature Suffix Package Type
MH365FKSR K (-40℃ to +125℃) SR (SOT-26)
MH365FESR         K (-40℃ to +85℃) SR (SOT-26)
MH365RKSR K (-40℃ to +125℃) SR (SOT-26)
MH365RESR         K (-40℃ to +85℃) SR (SOT-26)
Functional Diagram
REG
Amp
Thermal